PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abraham Wright	09/07/2011
Olen Borkholder	09/09/2011
Kent Whitton	09/09/2011
Duncan Young	09/08/2011
Rusty Meier	09/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Orthopaedic Drive	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46581	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433 Email: agraber@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 265280-215723

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0958 H \$40.00 2939

501654730

source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page1.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page2.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page3.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page4.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page5.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page6.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page7.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page8.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page9.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page10.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page11.tif source=CompleteSignedAssignment#page11.tif

Attorney Docket No.:	265280-214754	
Client Reference No.:	DEP6383USDP	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Abraham Wright Olen Borkholder Kent Whitton Duncan Young Rusty Meier

maker(s) of an invention that is the subject of a design application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") identified as Serial No. 29/396,512 with a filing date of June 30, 2011, entitled

PATELLA RESECTION GUIDE

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

DePuy Products, Inc. 700 Orthopaedic Drive Warsaw, IN 46581

A corporation of the state of **INDIANA**

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

My Commission Expires:	Nancy Williams d Name Notary Public State of Indiana Kosciusko County My Commission Fap June 21, 2016 County
	Manay Williams Notary Public
this day of day of	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
STATE OF MILLIAGE SS:	
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
	Abraham Wright Inventor (Printed Name)
	Inventor (Signature)
this day of Apt (mont	(city, state) 2011 h) (year)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ated this assignment at Waryaw Indiana	
anto	(city, state)	
this day of day of	(month), 2011 (year)	
	Inventor (Signature)	ana r-
	Olen Borkholder Inventor (Printed Name)	
STATE OF MILLY } COUNTY OF KONCILLOO } SS:	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
this day of A Notary Pub.	lic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
	Many Williams Notary Public	
	Nancy Williams Notary Public State of Indiana Kosciusko Piontety Name My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016	
M-Commission Empire	Dagidant of	Counts

REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0962

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	ment at Warsau Indiana
and the Land of	(city, state)
this day of Off (month)	
	Inventor (Signature) Kent Whitton Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF KORCIUSKO } SS:	WLEDGMENT
thisday of, a Notary Public, within and	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Motary Public
M. Camarianian Francisco	Nancy William Name Notary Public State of Indiana Kosciusko County My Corposistion Feb. June 21, 2016

REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0963

this	day of		(city, state) 	
	(day)	(month)	(year)	
			Inventor (Signature)	
			Duncan Young	
			Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACKNOWLED	OGMENT	
TE OF	}			
JNTY OF	} }	SS:		
Acknow	ledged before me, a day of	Notary Public, within and for sa	id County and State. Witness my hand and Notaria	l Sea
			Notary Public	
		-	Printed Name	

PATENT

REEL: 026887 FRAME: 0964

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignmen	nt at Warray Miama
01h	(city, state)
this day of fronth	
(uay) / (monus)	(John)
	1 1 Arthria
	√ Inventor (Signature)
	Rusty Meier
	Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWL	LEDGMENT
STATE OF WY ICAN (2)	
STATE OF Milliam } COUNTY OF KWEILSKE } SS:	
COUNTY OF KINCULLARY }	
Adknowledged before me, a Notary/Public, within and for	r said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this day of	<u>017 </u>
£ / -	
	Mars lacttions
	LUNCY VVIIIIVS
	Notary Public
	V
	Nancy Williams
	Notary Public Staferiofilmkinae Kosciusko County
	My Commission Exp. June 21, 2016
Mr. Commission Pynings	Resident of Count

Attorney Docket No.:	265280-214754
Client Reference No.:	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Abraham Wright Olen Borkholder Kent Whitton Duncan Young Rusty Meier

maker(s) of an invention that is the subject of a design application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") identified as Serial No. 29/396,512 with a filing date of June 30, 2011, entitled

PATELLA RESECTION GUIDE

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

DePuy Products, Inc. 700 Orthopaedic Drive Warsaw, IN 46581

A corporation of the state of INDIANA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

		(month)	nt at(city, state)
(day)	(month)	(year)
			Inventor (Signature)
			Abraham Wright
			Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWI	EDGMENT
TE OF	}.		
INTY OF	}.	SS:	
Acknowle	dged before me, a Ne	otary Public, within and for	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Scal
			Notary Public
			Printed Name

this				(city, state)
(day)	,		(month)	(year)
				Inventor (Signature)
				Olen Borkholder Inventor (Printed Name)
			ACKNOWLEDGMEN	T
TATE OF OUNTY OF	}	SS:		
Acknowledged het	lòre me, a No	tary Public	, within and for said Coun	y and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
sday of				·····
isday of				
isday of				Notary Public
isday of				

	······································	(city, state) -,2011
(day)	(month)	(year)
		Inventor (Signature)
		Kent Whitton Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWŁEDO	SMENT
TE OF	\ \tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{	SOLGAN
ONTY OF	}	
Acknowledged before me,	a Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Notary Public
		Printed Name
Commission Expires:		Resident of

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have executed	this assignment at		. VA
this	774_day of <u>SEPDE</u>	MAER	(city, state) 2011	
(d	ay)	(month)	(year)	
	Mjeene		Mun !	h
W	itness		Inventor (Signature)	,
W	itness		<u>Duncan Young</u> Inventor (Printed Na	nie)

this day of		(city, state) -,2011	
(day)	(month)	(year)	
		Inventor (Signature)	
		Rusty Meier Inventor (Printed Name)	•••••
CE OF }	ACKNOWLEDO	GMENT	
}	\$ SS:		
NTY OF	}		
Acknowledged before me, a	Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial	Seal
Acknowledged before me, a	l Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial	Seal
Acknowledged before me, a	S Notary Public, within and for said	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Notary Public	
Acknowledged before me, a	Notary Public, within and for said		

Page 6 of 6